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STATE OF KANSAS For -
STATE C#APORATION COMMISSION orm CP-4

Give &3 Jnformation Completely

Make Reduired Affidavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail o' Deliver Meport to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

%Vlilc}ﬁloz;,lz(r::;‘:ay Pratt County. 89033 Twp 288 Rge (E) 12 (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX” or footage from lines C NW NE SE
T | LeaseOwpner— Rajns & Williamson Oil Co. =
| J Lease Name CARVER-PAINE Well No.l
: { Office Address 1425 Wichita Plaza, Wichijta, Kansas

_____ — e Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dr ¥ Hole

I !

| | Date well completed September 26 19_65
: ; Application for plugging filed September 26 1965
] ] Application for plugging approved____ September 26 = 19 65
I [ Plugging commenced September 26 19_65
{ : Plugging completed September 26 19_65

——————— | T T | Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation._NO 011 or gas found

|
| i in commercial quantities.
|
|

|[ If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production - = 19

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on sbove .
Secotion Plat menced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supetvised plugging of thiswell  Archie Elving, Prati, Kansgs = =
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well __ 4528 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
QIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM To sizE PUT IN PULLED DUT

8-5/8" | 372.23" None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

e feet for each plug set.

Pushed plug to 300', cemented thru drill pipe with 25 sacks
cement. Mud back to 40', set solid bridge with plug and hulls,
capped with 10 sacks cement and 2 sacks cement in rathole,.
Plug_down 3:05 a.m, 9-26-65.
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(IF additional description Js necessury, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor

Address
STATE OF KANSAS , COUNTY oF____ SEDGWICK .

Wilson Rains semntaywocof owoeRox fowner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the f_acts, statements, and matters herein co: and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct, So help mecy

Sigmature /4’ L
{Signature) - Wilson Rains
1425 Wichita Plaza, Wichita, Kansas
(Address)
SunscrBED aND Swonn 10 before me this 29th day of September . 19 65

P ?

My commission expires Januar v 8 s 1968 STlir le(y;ZKeCK it o Notary Public.




OPERATOR: Rains & Williamson 0il Co,

#1 Carver-Paine

C NW NE SE Section 33-28S5-12W COMMENCED

ROTARY DRILLING LOG

Pratt County, Eansas

FORMATIONS:

Clay & Shale
Sand _
Red Bed & Sand
Red Bed
Anhydrite
Shale & Shells
Shale & Lime Streaks
Shale & Lime
Lime & Shale
Shale & Lime
Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Shale
Line & Chert
Lime & Shale
Lime & Chert
Sand

RTD (D & A

85"
270°
340"
680"
730"
860"

1530°
1905"
2930’
3070*
3795
4225
4250
4309°
4420'
4498"*
4528

4528

CONTRACTOR: Rains & Williamson
0il Co,
S=13=65
COMPLETED 9-268=65
REMARKS: Bet 372,23' of 8-5/8"
' Surface Casing with
225 sacks GL3 cement.

RECE]
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSIOR

SEP 30 1965

INSERVATION Divisicn
Mieite, Xansae

We ceriify the above log is true
and correct to the best of our
knowledge and belief.

RAINS & WILLIAMSON OIL CO,

L,

Wilsen Rains, Partner

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for the State
of Kansas, County of Sedgwlck, this 29th day of September, 1865.

My Commission Expires:
January 8, 1968




