STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give Al information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail of Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway
Wishin Konges

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

				_			
NORTH	Location as "NI	E/CNW#SW#"	or footage fro	m linesC	NW NE SE	<u> </u>	
	Lease Owner_	Lease Owner Rains & Williamson Oil Co.					
	Lease Name				Z-PAINE Well No.1		
	Office Address					Kansas	
	Character of W	ell (completed	as Oil, Gas o	r Dry Hole)	Dry Hole		
						1965	
i							
						19_65	
				September 26 19 65 September 26 19 65			
<u> </u>						gas found	
					- OII OI		
					<u> </u>		
						re plugging was com-	
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?			adon Division o			
Name of Conservation Agent who s				ving. Pra	tt. Kansa	s	
Producing formation							
Show depth and thickness of all wa	iter, oil and gas formation	ıs.			-		
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECO	אמומ				C	ASING RECORD	
OIL, OAS OR WATER RECO	1	 		,		Maing RECORD	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED DUT	
		<u> </u>		8-5/8"	372.23'	None	
		 	 				
		 	 				
		 	<u> </u>		 		
		 		 	 		
		 			-		
		 	+		-		
Pushed posterior cement.	cement or other plugs we g set. Lug to 300 ', o Mud back to 4	cemented	thru dr	of same and dept	with 25	sacks	
in introducing it into the hole. If feet for each plu Pushed p cement. capped w	cement or other plugs we g set. Lug to 300 ', o Mud back to 4	cemented 40', set	thru dr	of same and dept	with 25 th plug a t in rath	sacks nd hulls, ole.	
in introducing it into the hole. If feet for each plu Pushed p cement. capped w	cement or other plugs we g set. lug to 300', o Mud back to 4 ith 10 sacks o	cemented 40', set	thru dr	of same and dept	with 25	sacks nd hulls, ole.	
in introducing it into the hole. If feet for each plu Pushed p cement. capped w	cement or other plugs we g set. lug to 300', o Mud back to 4 ith 10 sacks o	cemented 40', set	thru dr	of same and dept	with 25 th plug a t in rath	sacks nd hulls, ole.	
in introducing it into the hole. If feet for each plu Pushed p cement. capped w	cement or other plugs we g set. lug to 300', o Mud back to 4 ith 10 sacks o	cemented 40', set	thru dr	of same and dept	with 25 th plug a t in rath	sacks nd hulls, ole.	
in introducing it into the hole. If feet for each plu Pushed p cement. capped w	cement or other plugs we g set. lug to 300', o Mud back to 4 ith 10 sacks o	cemented 40', set	thru dr	of same and dept	with 25 th plug a t in rath	sacks nd hulls, ole.	
in introducing it into the hole. If feet for each plu Pushed p cement. capped w Plug down	cement or other plugs we g set. lug to 300', o Mud back to 4 ith 10 sacks on 3:05 a.m. 9-	cemented 40', set	thru dr solid h ad 2 sac	rill pipe rill pipe pridge wi	with 25 th plug a t in rath	sacks nd hulls, ole.	
in introducing it into the hole. If feet for each plu Pushed p cement. capped w Plug down	cement or other plugs we g set. lug to 300', o Mud back to 4 ith 10 sacks on 3:05 a.m. 9-	cemented 40', set cement ar -26-65.	thru dr solid h ad 2 sac	rill pipe rill pipe pridge wi	with 25 th plug a t in rath	sacks nd hulls, ole.	
Pushed posterior capped with Plug down	cement or other plugs we g set. lug to 300', o Mud back to 4 ith 10 sacks on 3:05 a.m. 9-	cemented 40', set cement ar -26-65.	thru dr solid h ad 2 sac	rill pipe rill pipe pridge wi	with 25 th plug a t in rath	sacks nd hulls, ole.	
Pushed posterior capped with Plug down Name of Plugging Contractor Address STATE OF KANSAS	cement or other plugs we g set. lug to 300', (Mud back to 4 ith 10 sacks (n 3:05 a.m. 9-	cemented 40', set cement ar -26-65.	thru dr solid h ad 2 sac	cill pipe ridge wi cks cemen	with 25 th plug a t in rath SEP (CONSERVATION VICTORIAL SEP (CONSERVATION VICTORIAL VICTORIAL SEP (CONSERVATION VICTORIAL VICTORIAL VICTORIAL SEP (CONSERVATION VICTORIAL VICTORIAL VICTORIAL SEP (CONSERVATION VICTORIAL VICTORIAL	sacks nd hulls, ole. TION COSSESSION ON DIVISION Kansas	
Pushed posterior capped work Plug down Name of Plugging Contractor Address STATE OF KANSAS Wilson	cement or other plugs we g set. lug to 300', (Mud back to 4 ith 10 sacks (n 3:05 a.m. 9-	cemented 40', set cement ar -26-65.	thru dr solid land 2 sac	of same and dept	with 25 th plug a t in rath SEP (CONSERVATION VICTORIAN , ss. er or operator) of	sacks nd hulls, ole. THOM CONSTRUCTOR TO 1965 UN DIVISION Kansas	
Pushed p cement. capped w Plug down Name of Plugging Contractor Address STATE OF	cement or other plugs we g set. lug to 300', (Mud back to 4 ith 10 sacks (h 3:05 a.m. 9- (If additional —, COU Rains th, says: That I have kn	cemented 40', set cement ar -26-65. NTY OF owledge of the	thru dr solid lad 2 sac seary, use BACK SEDGWIC	cill pipe oridge wi cks cemen of this sheet)	with 25 th plug a t in rath SEP (CONSERVATION VICTORIAN , ss. er or operator) of	sacks nd hulls, ole. THOM CONSTRUCTOR TO 1965 UN DIVISION Kansas	
Pushed p cement. capped w Plug down Name of Plugging Contractor Address STATE OF	cement or other plugs we g set. lug to 300', (Mud back to 4 ith 10 sacks (h 3:05 a.m. 9- (If additional —, COU Rains th, says: That I have knothat the same are true and	cemented 40', set cement ar -26-65. INTY OF wowledge of the ad correct. So	thru dr solid lad 2 sac seary, use BACK SEDGWIC	cill pipe oridge wi cks cemen of this sheet)	with 25 th plug a t in rath SEP (CONSERVATION VICTORIAN , ss. er or operator) of	sacks nd hulls, ole. TION COSSESSION ON DIVISION Kansas	
Pushed p cement. capped w Plug down Name of Plugging Contractor Address STATE OF	cement or other plugs we g set. lug to 300', (Mud back to 4 ith 10 sacks (h 3:05 a.m. 9- (If additional —, COU Rains th, says: That I have knothat the same are true and	cemented 40', set cement ar -26-65. INTY OF owledge of the ad correct. So I	thru dr solid lad 2 sac stary, use BACK SEDGW IC exclavaçois facts, statemental me God	cill pipe oridge wicks cemen	with 25 th plug a t in rath SEP : CONSERVATION With East SEP : CONSERVATION With East A ss. er or operator) of the plug a t in rath Ison Rain	sacks nd hulls, ole. 100 1965 UN DIVICKATA Kansas f the above-described and the log of the	
Pushed p cement. capped w Plug down Name of Plugging Contractor Address STATE OF	cement or other plugs we g set. lug to 300', (Mud back to 4 ith 10 sacks (h 3:05 a.m. 9- (If additional —, COU Rains th, says: That I have knothat the same are true and	cemented 40', set cement ar -26-65. INTY OF owledge of the ad correct. So I	thru dr solid lad 2 sac stary, use BACK SEDGW IC exclavaçois facts, statemental me God	cill pipe oridge wicks cemen Cof this sheet) CK RECK 2 COMMENTS, and matter with the Plaza	with 25 th plug a t in rath VAIE CORPORT VICTORIAN VICTORIAN SEP (CONSERVATION VICTORIAN VI	sacks nd hulls, ole. 100 1965 UN DIVICKATE Kansas f the above-described and the log of the	
in introducing it into the hole. If	cement or other plugs we g set. lug to 300', o Mud back to e ith 10 sacks on 3:05 a.m. 9- (If additional plugs we get a sacks on 3:05 a.m. 9- (All additional plugs we get a sacks of a sacks on 3:05 a.m. 9- (All additional plugs we get a sacks of a s	cemented 40', set cement ar -26-65. INTY OF owledge of the ad correct. So I	thru dr solid lad 2 sac saary, use BACK SEDGWIC exclassion of pacts, statementally me God.	cill pipe oridge wicks cemen Cof this sheet) CK RECK 2 COMMENTS, and matter with the Plaza	with 25 th plug a t in rath CORPORE SEP : CONSERVATION Wichita, Ison Rain , Wichita Address)	sacks nd hulls, ole. 710N COMMENT RANSAS of the above-described and the log of the	
Pushed posterior capped with plug down state of Plugging Contractor. Address KANSAS Wilson well, being first duly sworn on oat above-described well as filed and the same of	cement or other plugs we g set. lug to 300', o Mud back to e ith 10 sacks on 3:05 a.m. 9- (If additional plugs we get a sacks on 3:05 a.m. 9- (All additional plugs we get a sacks of a sacks on 3:05 a.m. 9- (All additional plugs we get a sacks of a s	cemented 40', set cement ar -26-65. INTY OF owledge of the ad correct. So I (Signature)	thru dr solid lad 2 sac saary, use BACK SEDGWIC exclassion of pacts, statementally me God.	cill pipe pridge wicks cemen Cof this sheet) CK EXCEPTION (With a Plaza	with 25 th plug a t in rath CORPORE SEP : CONSERVATI Wichita, Ison Rain , Wichita Address)	sacks nd hulls, ole. 710N COSSESSION O 1965 UN DIVISION Kansas of the above-described and the log of the	

ROTARY DRILLING LOG

OPERATOR:

Rains & Williamson Oil Co.

#1 Carver-Paine

C NW NE SE Section 33-28S-12W

Pratt County, Kansas

CONTRACTOR:

Rains & Williamson

Oil Co.

COMMENCED:

9-13-65

COMPLETED:

9-26-65

REMARKS:

Set 372,23' of 8-5/8"

Surface Casing with 225 sacks GL3 cement.

FORMATIONS:

Clay & Shale	65 ' 270'	
Sand Red Bed & Sand	3 4 0'	
Red Bed	680 '	RECEIVED
Anhydrite	730'	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Shale & Shells	860'	
Shale & Lime Streaks	1530'	SEP 30 1965
Shale & Lime	1905'	
Lime & Shale	2930'	YNSERVATION DIVISION
Shale & Lime	3070'	Wrhita, Xansas
Lime & Shale	3795'	
Lime	4225*	
Lime & Shale	4250'	
Lime & Chert	4309'	
Lime & Shale	4420'	
Lime & Chert	4498'	
Sand	45281	
		•
RTD (D & A	4528 *	

We certify the above log is true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief.

RAINS & WILLIAMSON OIL CO.

Wilson Rains, Partner

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Kansas, County of Sedgwick, this 29th day of September, 1965.

My Commission Expires: January 8, 1968

Shirley Keck, Notary Public